QOil Filter
23.280.00

FILTERS

Dimensions (mm)

A:93.0
B:77.0
C.88.5
D:95.5
G:M22X1.5
H: 98.5

bar: 1

R: 1

Informations

Quantity unit packaging: 1

Pieces per pack: 8

Box (width x length x height): 95x95x100 (mm)
Quantity per pallet: 864

Pallet (width x length x height): 800x1200x1100
(mm)

Filter net weight: 437 g

“ ‘“ II‘ I‘I ‘I“‘I “I “W “ ‘“ Sross weightfiter box: 470

8003453042131

Applications

ASQUITH MOTOR CARRIAGE
Mascot Bus 2.5 Diesel (Ford)
Shire Van 2.5 Diesel (Ford)

FORD

Courier D 1.8 DI 55kW 75HP 09/00 —

Courier D 1.8 DI 55kW 75HP 09/00 —

Fiesta IV 1.8 TDDI 55kW 75HP 02/00 — 04/02
Fiesta IV 1.8 TDDI 55kW 75HP 02/00 — 04/02
Fiesta IV 1.8 TDI (C9DC) 66kW 90HP 03/00 — 04/02
Focus | 1.8 TDCI 74kW 100HP 09/02 — 12/04
Focus | 1.8 TDCI 74kW 100HP 09/02 — 12/04
Focus | 1.8 TDCI 85kW 115HP 03/01 — 12/04
Focus 1 1.8 TDCI 85kW 115HP 03/01 — 12/04
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Focus | 1.8 TDDI 55kW 75HP 10/99 — 09/01

Focus | 1.8 TDDI 55kW 75HP 10/99 — 09/01

Focus | 1.8 TDDI 66kW 90HP 09/98 — 09/01

Focus 1 1.8 TDDI 66kW 90HP 09/98 — 09/01

Focus 1 1.8 TDDI 55kW 75HP 10/01 — 12/04

Focus | 1.8 TDDI 55kW 75HP 10/01 — 12/04

Focus 1 1.8 TDDI 66kW 90HP 10/01 — 12/04

Focus 1 1.8 TDDI 66kW 90HP 10/01 — 12/04

Tourneo 2.5 Diesel 51kW 70HP 08/94 — 09/97

Tourneo 2.5 Diesel 51kW 70HP 10/97 — 08/00

Tourneo 2.5 Diesel 56kW 76HP 10/97 — 08/00

Tourneo 2.5 Diesel 56kW 76HP 08/94 — 09/97

Tourneo 2.5 Diesel (4HA) 55kW 75HP 08/94 — 09/97

Tourneo 2.5 Diesel (4HA) 55kW 75HP 10/97 — 08/00

Tourneo 2.5 Turbodiesel (4GA/4GB/4GC) 63kW 86HP 08/94 — 09/96
Tourneo 2.5 Turbodiesel (4GA/4GB/4GC) 63kW 86HP 10/96 — 08/00
Tourneo 2.5 Turbodiesel 74kW 100HP 08/94 — 09/96

Tourneo 2.5 Turbodiesel 74kW 100HP 10/96 — 08/00

Tourneo Connect 1.8 TDCI (Duratorq) 66kW 90HP 08/06 — 12/13
Tourneo Connect 1.8 TDCI (Duratorq) 66kW 90HP 08/02 — 07/06
Tourneo Connect 1.8 TDCI (Duratorqg) 81kW 110HP 08/06 — 12/13
Tourneo Connect 1.8 TDDI (Duratorq) 55kW 75HP 08/06 — 12/13
Tourneo Connect 1.8 TDDI (Duratorq) 55kW 75HP 08/02 — 07/06
Transit (77-86) 2.5 D (4AB) 50kW 68HP 05/84 — 02/86

Transit (77-86) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 51kW 69HP 02/84 — 11/85

Transit (77-86) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 50kW 68HP 02/84 — 11/85

Transit (77-86) 2.5 Diesel D.I. cat 50kW 68HP 02/84 — 11/85
Transit (77-86) 2.5 Diesel D.I. cat 51kW 69HP 02/84 — 11/85
Transit (85-92) 2.5 D (4AB) 50kW 68HP 05/86 — 02/89

Transit (85-92) 2.5 D (4AB) 50kW 68HP 03/89 — 09/91

Transit (85-92) 2.5 D (4CA) 52kW 71HP 11/88 — 02/89

Transit (85-92) 2.5 D (4CA) 52kW 7THP 03/89 — 09/91

Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 51kW 69HP 12/85 — 09/91

Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 10/88 — 09/91

Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 10/88 — 09/91

Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 10/88 — 09/91

Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 50kW 68HP 07/91 — 09/91

Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I. 50kW 68HP 11/85 — 09/91
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Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (85-92) 2.5 Diesel D.I.

50kW 68HP 12/85 — 09/91
51kW 69HP 11/85 — 09/91
51kW 69HP 07/91 — 09/91
cat 50kW 68HP 12/85 — 09/91
cat 50kW 68HP 11/85 — 09/91
cat 50kW 68HP 07/91 — 09/91
cat 5TkW 69HP 11/85 — 09/91
cat 51TkW 69HP 07/91 — 09/91
cat 51TkW 69HP 12/85 — 09/91
cat 06/91 — 09/91

cat 06/91 — 09/91

cat 06/91 — 09/91

Transit (91-94) 2.5 D 56kW 76HP 06/91 — 09/94

Transit (91-94) 2.5 D (4FA) 51kW 69HP 07/91 — 09/94
Transit (91-94) 2.5 D (4FA) 5TkW 69HP 07/91 — 07/94
Transit (91-94) 2.5 D (4FA) 51kW 69HP 07/91 — 07/94
Transit (91-94) 2.5 D (4DA) 59kW 80HP 06/91 — 09/94
Transit (91-94) 2.5 D (4GC) 63kW 86HP 06/91 — 08/94

Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.
Transit (91-94) 2.5 Diesel D.I.

10/91 — 08/94

50kW 68HP 10/91 — 07/94
50kW 68HP 10/91 — 07/94
S5S0kW 68HP 10/91 — 07/94
51kW 69HP 10/91 — 07/94
51kW 69HP 10/91 — 07/94
51kW 69HP 10/91 — 07/94
10/91 — 08/94

10/91 — 08/94

cat 50kwW 68HP 10/91 — 07/94
cat 50kwW 68HP 10/91 — 07/94
cat 50kW 68HP 10/91 — 07/94
cat 09/91 — 08/94

cat 51kW 69HP 10/91 — 07/94
cat 51kW 69HP 10/91 — 07/94
cat 51kW 69HP 10/91 — 07/94
cat 09/91 — 08/94

cat 09/91 — 08/94

Transit (91-94) 2.5 TD (4EB) 74kW 100HP 06/91 — 08/94
Transit (91-94) 2.5 TD (4EB) 74kW 10THP 06/91 — 08/94
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Transit (94-00) 2.5 D 56kW 76HP 10/94 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D 51kW 70HP 09/95 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D 51kW 70HP 10/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (4HB) 56kW 76HP 09/95 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (4HB) 56kW 76HP 10/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D 56kW 76HP 10/97 — 08/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (EBL, EDL, EDS, E) 63kW 85HP 10/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (EBL, EDL, EDS, E) 63kW 85HP 08/97 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (EDL, EDS) 56kW 76HP 10/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (EDL, EDS) 56kW 76HP 09/95 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (ESS) (4HB) 56kW 76HP 09/95 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 D (ESS) (4HB) 56kW 76HP 10/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 DI (4FA, 4FB, 4FC, 4FD) 51kW 70HP 08/94 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 DI (4FA, 4FB, 4FC, 4FD) 51kW 70HP 10/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 DI (E-BL/DS/SL/SS/U) (4FA, 4FB, 4FC) 51kW 69HP 10/97 — 12/00
Transit (94-00) 2.5 DI (E-BL/DS/SL/SS/U) (4FA, 4FB, 4FC) 51kW 69HP 04/97 — 09/97
Transit (94-00) 2.5 DI/TDE (EAL/AS/EML/ENEL) (4ED) 85kW 116HP 05/99 — 03/00
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TD-DI (4ED) 85kW 115HP 10/96 — 09/97

Transit (94-00) 2.5 TD-DI (4ED) 85kW 115HP 10/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDE (4HA, 4HD) 55kW 75HP 11/98 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDE 85kW 115HP 11/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDE 74kW 100HP 11/98 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDE 63kW 85HP 11/97 — 12/00

Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (EDL) (4EB) 74kW 101HP 10/97 — 12/00
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (EDL) (4EB) 74kW 101HP 09/95 — 09/97
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (EDL) (4GC) 63kW 85HP 10/97 — 12/00
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (EDL) (4GC) 63kW 85HP 07/94 — 09/97
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (EDS) 63kW 85HP 10/97 — 12/00
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (EDS) 63kW 85HP 09/95 — 09/97
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (ESS) (4GC) 63kW 85HP 10/97 — 12/00
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (ESS) (4GC) 63kW 85HP 09/95 — 09/97
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (ESS) (4EB) 74kW 101HP 10/97 — 12/00
Transit (94-00) 2.5 TDI (ESS) (4EB) 74kW 101HP 09/95 — 09/97
Transit Connect 1.8 TDCI (Duratorq) 66kW 90HP 08/02 — 07/06
Transit Connect 1.8 TDCI (Duratorq) 81kW 110HP 08/06 — 12/13
Transit Connect 1.8 TDCI (Duratorq) 66kW 90HP 08/06 — 12/13
Transit Connect 1.8 TDDI (Duratorq) 55kW 75HP 08/06 — 12/13
Transit Connect 1.8 TDDI (Duratorq) 55kW 75HP 08/02 — 07/06
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UMBRAMECCANICA
Cobra's 35 (Ford) 51kW 70HP
Cobra's 35 4x4 GT (Ford) 51kW 70HP

Cross references

AC DELCO
ADL (BLUEPRINT)
AGIP PETROL
ALCO FILTERS
ALCO FILTERS
BALDWIN
BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH

BOSCH
CHAMPION
CITROEN
CLEAN FILTERS
CLEAN FILTERS
COMLINE
COOPERS
COOPERS
COOPERSFIAAM
CROSLAND
CROSLAND
CROSLAND
EUROREPAR
FAPOFIL
FIAAM

FIAAM
FILTRON
FISPA
FLEETGUARD
FLEETGUARD
FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

X154
ADF122111
102

SP938
SP965
B7001
0451103252
0451104508
0451203125
0986TF0045
H54

P3125
P3252

E103
1109-H4
D0O812
DO879
EOF021
Z789
Z789A
FT5053A
2051

2121

2133
E149057
OR575
FT5053
FT5053A
OP543
FOE185
LF3404
LF3655
1059924
1136568
1148703
1207066
1231233

FILTERS
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FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FRAM

FRAM

GIESSE FILTRI
GIF FILTER
HENGST
HENGST
KNECHT-MAHLE
KNECHT-MAHLE
KRAFT AUTOMOTIVE
LUBER-FINER
LYNXauto
M-FILTER
MAGNETI MARELLI
MANN+HUMMEL
MANN+HUMMEL
MANN+HUMMEL
MAZDA
MECAFILTER
MISFAT

MISFAT
MONARK
MOTAQUIP
MOTAQUIP
MOTORCRAFT
MOTORCRAFT
MOTORCRAFT
MOTORCRAFT
PBR

1322152
1641187
2M5Q-6714-AB
2M5Q-6714-AC
4M5Q-6714-BA
5022955
6119196
6184942
6203126
844F-6714-A1A
844F-6714-A1B
844F-6714-AA
914F-6714-AA
XS4Q-6714-AA
XS4Q-6714-AB
PH4553
PH4553A
CLH646

GL637
H10W10
H17W11
0C208

0C232
1702320
LFP8986
LC-1601
MH3326
71758765
W9050
W920/32
W940/16
1E1014302C
ELH4161

7226

2280
030758006
VFL231
VFL330
EFL256
EFL386
EFL903
EFL912
BC1190

FILTERS
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PBR
PURFLUX

PURFLUX
PUROLATOR
SAKURA

SAVARA (NEW REF.)
SAVARA (NEW REF.)
SAVARA (OLD REF.)
SOFIMA
SOGEFIPRO

TARGA SERVICE
TARGA SERVICE
TECNECO
TECNOCAR
TECNOCAR
TECNOCAR

TEHO FILTER

TEHO FILTER

TJ FILTERS

UNICO FILTER
UNICO FILTER
UNIPART

WIPAC

WIX

WIX EUROPE
WOODGATE

23.280.00

BC1269
LS785
LS785A
L37230
C8041
S0516
S0597
9.28.516.17
S3280R
FTAO053
50.032.304
50.032.315
OL531
R259

R339

R531
OK151
OK308
FB5462
LI9144/16
L1995/32
GFE297
CA149
WL7089
WL7089
WGL3404A

FILTERS




